

Xybix Systems, Inc.  
8207 SouthPark Circle  
Littleton CO 80120  
Phone: 303-683-5656  
Fax: 303-683-5454  
meghand



Quote Number: 36890

Quote Date: 8/12/2025  
Revision: E  
Orig Create Date: 8/12/2025  
Expires: 11/10/2025  
Opp #: 0032138

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 1 of 3

<b>QUOTE TO:</b> Acct: EFFCOUSPGA  Effingham County 911 130 First Street Extension P.O. Box 1015 Springfield GA 31329  Phone: Email:	<b>SHIP TO:</b> Effingham County 911 181 Recycle Way Guyton, GA 31312 USA  Salesperson: ELLIE CAPPY Phone: (720) 503-3944 Email: elliec@xybix.com
---	---

HGAC Contract: EC07-23  
Product Line: Eagle Line w/axys  
Install Type: Standard, Live Cutover (2)  
Removal & Disposal: Customer Responsible  
Tax Exempt  
\*Robust Metal Platform provided by Xybix

08.12.2025: REMOVE R&D, Marketing - MND  
8.6.2025: R4, Remove Cupholders, add platform to main quote, lockers, lat file, and storage cabs to be separate for future install/ TAN  
7.30.2025: R3, Add 2 finish options; Remove 3D lam tiles, Add 3 lateral filing cabinets, Add Platform by Xybix/ TAN  
7.25.2025, Opt. 2 quote, include all optional items-TRB  
07.21.2025: R2 – Option 3 selected, move stations in so that CPU cab is partially over Cable raceway/ TAN

Line	Part Num	Desc	Qty	U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
1.00	12343.	Panel System Priced by the Linear Foot: Grade 3 Fabric 12343-1-DS - 29-48in - 112.0 LF @ \$404.000/LF  Acrylic 16717 - Lit & Blank - 94.5 LF @ 283.000/LF 16718 - Lit & Etched - 3.5 LF @ 556.000/LF  Upper Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G2 Lower Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G2 Panel Trim Color: Black	1	1.00 EA	\$73,937.50	50.00 %	\$36,968.75	\$36,968.75
2.00	14485-3D.	Adj. Table Worksurface - Corner Dual Surface - 60L x 60R - Cable Management Included	6	7.00 EA	\$2,048.00	50.00 %	\$1,024.00	\$7,168.00
3.00	15701	L4 Table Base	7	7.00 EA	\$7,674.00	50.00 %	\$3,837.00	\$26,859.00
4.00	16744.	Monitor Mount 3 - Rollervision - Corner Dual Surface - 60L x 60R  16676 - Std VESA Mount 2 HI 2 Knuckle Qty = 3 Total: \$3,168.00	8	7.00 EA	\$6,067.00	50.00 %	\$3,033.50	\$21,234.50
5.00	13729	Cable, VGA, Male/Female, 25 ft, Black	9	42.00 EA	\$129.00	50.00 %	\$64.50	\$2,709.00

Xybix Systems, Inc.  
8207 SouthPark Circle  
Littleton CO 80120  
Phone: 303-683-5656  
Fax: 303-683-5454  
meghand



**Quote Number: 36890**  
**Quote Date:** 8/12/2025  
**Revision:** E  
**Orig Create Date:** 8/12/2025  
**Expires:** 11/10/2025  
**Opp #:** 0032138

Quote

**Terms:** 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

**Page:** 2 of 3

Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty	U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
5.01	16130-8	Datadock 2 - Keyboard Snap-In Cable Organizer Includes: 8 - USB Ports 1 - RJ45 Port	10	7.00	EA	\$875.00	50.00 %	\$437.50	\$3,062.50
5.02	16873	Cable, HDMI, Male/Male, 20 ft, Black	44	28.00	EA	\$129.00	50.00 %	\$64.50	\$1,806.00
6.00	14976	Power Bar, 6 Outlet, 25 ft, Black, Straight Plug, Includes Mounting Clips	11	7.00	EA	\$204.00	50.00 %	\$102.00	\$714.00
6.01	11792-BLK	Power Bar, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Black Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	12	7.00	EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$675.50
6.02	11792-OR	Power Bar, 10 Outlet, 15 ft, Orange Sticker, Includes Mounting Clips	13	7.00	EA	\$193.00	50.00 %	\$96.50	\$675.50
7.00	16708.	Axys Control System with Fan Base Price: \$2,206.00 16707AXS - Heat - \$702.00 16709AXS - Task Lights - \$281.00 16710AXS - PS Light Controller 16711AXS - Footwell Lighting - \$270.00 16712AXS - Down Bias Lighting - \$166.00 16713AXS - Arc Lighting - \$552.00	14	7.00	EA	\$4,177.00	50.00 %	\$2,088.50	\$14,619.50
7.01	15560	Acrylic Cleaning Kit	15	1.00	EA	\$166.00	50.00 %	\$83.00	\$83.00
8.00	16909	Shelf, Under Surface, With Power, 1 AC Outlet, 1 USB Charge, 1 USB-C Charge, Metal, Black	20	7.00	EA	\$379.00	50.00 %	\$189.50	\$1,326.50
10.00	12031-3D.	Return Worksurface - 84Wx23.5D	46	1.00	EA	\$1,019.00	50.00 %	\$509.50	\$509.50
10.01	12036-3D.	Return Worksurface - 108Wx23.5D	47	1.00	EA	\$1,909.00	50.00 %	\$954.50	\$954.50
10.02	12033-3D-FT.	Flip Top Return Worksurface - 30Wx36D	22	7.00	EA	\$814.00	50.00 %	\$407.00	\$2,849.00
10.03	12033-3D.	Return Worksurface - 30Wx36D	23	7.00	EA	\$814.00	50.00 %	\$407.00	\$2,849.00
11.00	17030-60x60	Cable Bridge, Corner, Left, 60x60	24	3.00	EA	\$301.00	50.00 %	\$150.50	\$451.50
11.01	17031-60x60	Cable Bridge, Corner, Right, 60x60	25	4.00	EA	\$301.00	50.00 %	\$150.50	\$602.00
11.02	15486-3D-FT.	CPU Cabinet - ERGO ACCESS Under Work Surface 30Wx34.5D With Flip Top Hinge	26	7.00	EA	\$2,046.00	50.00 %	\$1,023.00	\$7,161.00

Xybix Systems, Inc.  
8207 SouthPark Circle  
Littleton CO 80120  
Phone: 303-683-5656  
Fax: 303-683-5454  
meghand



Quote Number: 36890  
Quote Date: 8/12/2025  
Revision: E  
Orig Create Date: 8/12/2025  
Expires: 11/10/2025  
Opp #: 0032138

Quote

Terms: 1% 20 Days, NET 30 Days

Page: 3 of 3

Line	Part Num	Desc	Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
12.00	12428-3D.	Drawer Pedestal - Fixed - Bookcase Left - 30W - 6-6-12 Drawers 18W 22D	274.00 EA	\$1,781.00	50.00 %	\$890.50	\$3,562.00
12.01	12428-3D.	Drawer Pedestal - Fixed - Bookcase Right - 30W - 6-6-12 Drawers 18W 22D	283.00 EA	\$1,781.00	50.00 %	\$890.50	\$2,671.50
14.00	10707-3D.	Lateral File - 42W2 Drawer 30H	502.00 EA	\$2,391.00	50.00 %	\$1,195.50	\$2,391.00
16.00	13676-3D.	Storage Cabinet - UnderWS W/Toekick - 36W, 36H, 22D	513.00 EA	\$1,814.00	50.00 %	\$907.00	\$2,721.00
17.00	10908-3D.	Locker 2Hi - 18W, 84H, 17D	5210.00 EA	\$3,219.00	50.00 %	\$1,609.50	\$16,095.00
18.00	12235	Bracket, Support, L, 18 in, Black	485.00 EA	\$60.00	50.00 %	\$30.00	\$150.00
18.01	14655	Wall Screw Anchor Kit	495.00 EA	\$18.00	50.00 %	\$9.00	\$45.00
20.00	Platform	167 Sq Ft. 7" High Raised Access Platform only, no railing	451.00 EA	\$5,000.00	0.00 %	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
90.00	16139	Installers Kit Eagle Line	387.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00
99.00	Other	Other Charges & Services	391.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00
Line (39) - Miscellaneous Charge -							
Description						Ext. Price	
1.) Freight - Full Truck						5,532.81	
2.) Installation						25,331.32	
List Price Total:			\$326,827.50	Lines Total:	\$165,913.75		
				Line Miscellaneous Charges Total:	\$30,864.13		
				Taxes Total:	\$0.00		
				Quote Total:	\$196,777.88		

Note 1:  
All quoted taxes are estimated. Any applicable taxes, fees, permits, etc. must be added to this quote.

Note 2:  
Where installation is listed on quote it is based in non-union labor and on one trip for installation only. Client is responsible for coordination of Technicians and other Vendors/Contractors. Waiting time will be charged at the rate of \$75 per man hour straight time and \$115 per man hour for OT plus subsistence expenses.  
Additionally, this quote is based upon a remodel in an existing space and/or new building - completely finished with a Certificate of Occupancy. Any project where the General Contractor is still on the job is subject to additional charges.

We appreciate this opportunity to provide this quote. Our goal is to substantially improve working conditions for your valuable staff. We look forward to meeting with you to review this proposal in detail. In the meantime please don't hesitate to call us with any questions.